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SEARCH CLEAR

Iltem with Doc ID: 14191237 was added.
157 Record(s) Found.

Case File Date Type Subtype Style Status Judge Court View
Desc All
412249 04/02/2012 ORIGINAL  DEPOSIT NELVAE Closed JAMES 4 Parties
WILL WILL WITH BRUNSTING HORWITZ
DEPOSIT NO
APPLICATION
Event Event Desc Comments Pgs
Date

6/21/2025, 10:30 AM
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06/06/2025

06/05/2025

11/18/2019

08/22/2019

07/29/2019

02/01/2018

11/09/2017

11/08/2017

11/08/2017

10/04/2017

10/03/2017

10/03/2017

09/28/2017

Notice Letter-306-Final
Judgment

Order to Close

Misc. Notice

CC & Non-CC Order

CC & Non-CC Order

Misc. Notice

Exhibit

Order to Pay Attorney
Fees

Order to Pay Appointee
Fees

Application to Pay
Appointee Fees

Application to Pay
Attorney Fees

Order for Compensation

Application to Pay
Debts

https://www.cclerk.hctx.net/applications/websearch/CourtSearch R.as...

Notice of Appearance

tag# 471457----MAILED
08/22/19

Tag # 458969---MAILED
07/31/19

Notice of Change of
Address

to Amended Application for
Payment of Fees for
Temporary Administrator
Pending Contest

Ordered the total amount
of $10,620.73 be paid to
Maclintyre, McCulloch,
Stanfield & Young, LLP out
of the assets of the Estate;
Signed 11/08/2017

Ordered the total amount
of $19,907.40 be paid to
Greg Lester; Signed
11/08/2017

Application for Payment of
Attorney's Fees and
Expenses for the Period
August 1, 2015 Through
May 31, 2017

This Instrument Returned
Unsigned by Judge's Office

Notice Letter - 355 Final 1
Judgment

Order to Close 5

2019-11-15 Notice of
Appearrance.pdf

Brunsting - Notice of
Change of Address.pdf

Exhibit 4

Item Order to Pay Attorney
AddedFees

Item Order to Pay Appointee
AddedFees

1

Order.pdf 1

AmndAppForFeeExp.pdf 8

fee app.pdf 19

order re fee app.pdf 2

Order for Compensation 1

Exhibit A.pdf 3

Order draft.pdf 1

ApplicationForFeeExp.pdf5

6/21/2025, 10:30 AM
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03/14/2016

03/14/2016

03/08/2016

03/08/2016

03/08/2016

03/08/2016

03/07/2016

03/04/2016

03/04/2016

03/04/2016

03/03/2016

03/02/2016

Order to Transfer
Docket

Order to Transfer
Docket

RECEIPT

Instrument Over 25
Pages

Electronic Filing Fee

Response

RECEIPT

Electronic Filing Fee

Notice of Hearing

Application for
Continuance

RECEIPT

Electronic Filing Fee

https://www.cclerk.hctx.net/applications/websearch/CourtSearch R.as...

THIS INSTRUMENT
RETURNED UNSIGNED
BY JUDGE'S OFFICE Film
code number
PBT-2016-83153

THIS INSTRUMENT
RETURNED UNSIGNED
BY JUDGE'S OFFICE Film
code number
PBT-2016-83152

NON PARTIES CANDACE
L. KUNZ-FREED AND
VACEK & FREED, PLLC
F/K/A THE VACEK LAW
FIRM. PLLC RESPONSE
TO CANDACE CURTIS
MOTION TO TRANSFER
CUASE FROM DISTRICT
TO PROBATE COURT 4
Film code number
PBT-2016-77014

3/9/2016 AT 2:30 P.M. Film
code number
PBT-2016-74332

Order to Transfer
Docket (Dep.)

Order to Transfer
Docket (Dep.)

Responses 45

Notice of Hearing 2

Application for
Continuance

6/21/2025, 10:30 AM
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03/02/2016

02/10/2016

02/09/2016

02/09/2016

01/19/2016

01/19/2016

01/19/2016

01/15/2016

01/14/2016

01/14/2016

01/14/2016

Memorandum

RECEIPT

Application to Transfer
Docket (Indep.)

Electronic Filing Fee

RECEIPT

Amended

Electronic Filing Fee

RECEIPT

Electronic Filing Fee

Instrument Over 25
Pages

Reports of
Miscellaneous Kinds

https://www.cclerk.hctx.net/applications/websearch/CourtSearch R.as...

MEMORANDUM IN
SUPPORT OF MOTION
TO TRANSFER,
CONSOLIDATE OR
SNATCH RELATED
DISTRICT COURT CASE
Film code number
PBT-2016-71625

MOTION TO TRANSFER
CAUSE FROM DISTRICT
COURT TO PROBATE
COURT 4 Film code
number PBT-2016-44972

FIRST AMENDED TO
REPORT OF TEMP ADM
PENDING CONTEST Film
code number
PBT-2016-17758

REPORT OF
TEMPORARY
ADMINISTRATOR
PENDING CONTEST Film
code number
PBT-2016-14856

Memorandum 28

Application to Transfer
Docket (Indep.)

Amended 6

Reports of
Miscellaneous Kinds

183

6/21/2025, 10:30 AM
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09/11/2015

09/10/2015

09/09/2015

09/09/2015

09/08/2015

09/08/2015

09/04/2015

09/04/2015

09/02/2015

09/01/2015

09/01/2015

Order to Retain on
Docket

RECEIPT

Electronic Filing Fee

Application of
Miscellaneous kind

RECEIPT

Attorney Assigned

Electronic Filing Fee

Notice of Hearing

RECEIPT

Electronic Filing Fee

Conform Copies

https://www.cclerk.hctx.net/applications/websearch/CourtSearch R.as...

ORDERED THAT
GREGORY A. LESTER IS
GRANTED AUTHORITY
TO RETAIN JILL W.
YOUNG WITH THE LAW
FIRM OF MACINTYRE,
MCCULLOCH,
STANFIELD & YOUNG,
LLP,. SIGNED 09/10/15
Film code number
PBT-2015-299043

RESPONSE TO
GREGORY A LESTER'S
APPLICAITON TO RETAIN
COUNSEL &
APPLICATION TO
APPOINT JILL YOUNG TO
REPLACE GREGORY A
LESTER AS TEMPORARY
ADMINISTRATOR Film
code number
PBT-2015-295796

SEPTEMBER 10, 2015 AT
2:00PM Film code number
PBT-2015-291784

1 CONF COPY OF
ORDER

Order to Retain on
Docket

Application of
Miscellaneous kind

Notice of Hearing

6/21/2025, 10:30 AM
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09/01/2015

07/27/2015

07/27/2015

07/27/2015

07/24/2015

07/24/2015

07/24/2015

07/24/2015

07/14/2015

07/14/2015

04/20/2015

04/20/2015

Application of
Miscellaneous kind

Court Registry Deposit

Notice of Cash Bond
Deposit

RECEIPT

Electronic Filing Fee

Oath

Order for Temporary
Administration

Folder Created

Order to Transfer
Docket

Notice of Hearing

RECEIPT

Electronic Filing Fee

https://www.cclerk.hctx.net/applications/websearch/CourtSearch R.as...

APPLICATION FOR
AUTHORITY TO RETAIN
COUNSEL MACINTYRE
MCCULLOCH STANFIELD
& YOUNG Film code
number PBT-2015-287226

Deposit made for $100.00

$100 CASH BOND PER
ORDER SIGNED 7/23/15
Film code number
PBT-2015-242973

LETTERS OF
TEMPORARY
ADMINISTRATION
ISSUED TO GREG
LESTER AS TEMPORARY
ADMINISTRATOR
PENDING CONTEST
WITH A CASH BOND OF
$100.00. SIGNED 07/23/15
Film code number
PBT-2015-240496

THIS INSTRUMENT
RETURNED UNSIGNED
BY JUDGE'S OFFICE Film
code number
PBT-2015-240527

ORAL HEARING Film code
number PBT-2015-240477

Application of

9
Miscellaneous kind
Notice of Cash Bond 1
Deposit
Notice of Cash Bond 1
Deposit
Oath 1
Order for Temporary 3
Administration
Order to Transfer 6
Docket (Indep.)
Notice of Hearing 3

6/21/2025, 10:30 AM
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04/20/2015

04/08/2015

04/01/2015

03/31/2015

03/30/2015

03/30/2015

03/24/2015

03/23/2015

03/23/2015

03/23/2015

03/18/2015

Affidavit

Legacy Event

Legacy Event

RECEIPT

Electronic Filing Fee

Legacy Event

RECEIPT

Objection

Electronic Filing Fee

Response

RECEIPT

https://www.cclerk.hctx.net/applications/websearch/CourtSearch R.as...

CANDACE LOUISE
CURTIS AFFIDAVIT OF
FACT DOCUMENTING
SUCCESSION AS

PERSONAL

REPRESENTATIVE OF
THE ESTATE OF ELMER
H BRUNSTING AND
NELVA E BRUNSTING
**DELETE** AFFIDAVIT
OF FACTS Film code
number PBT-2015-128883

ORDERED THAT JASON
B. OSTROM AND THE
LAW FIRM OF
OSTROMMORRIS, PLLC
SHALL NO LONGER
SERVE AS COUNSEL OF
RECORD. SIGNED 4/7/15
Film code number
PBT-2015-114805

TO AMY RUTH
BRUNSTING'S
APPLICATION TO BE
NAMED SUCCESSOR
EXECUTOR Film code
number PBT-2015-240487

RESPONSE TO MOTION
TO COMPEL
DISCLOSURES Film code
number PBT-2015-95797

Affidavit 2
Legacy Event 1
Legacy Event 8
Objection 4
Responses 2

6/21/2025, 10:30 AM
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- 03/17/2015 Electronic Filing Fee

- 03/17/2015 Response

03/13/2015 RECEIPT
03/13/2015 Attorney Assigned
03/12/2015 Electronic Filing Fee

03/12/2015 Application to Appoint
Successor Executor

" A W N

- 03/10/2015 Obijection

- 02/19/2015 Order for Continuance
(Misc)

- 02/19/2015 RECEIPT

8of 15

https://www.cclerk.hctx.net/applications/websearch/CourtSearch R.as...

RESPONSE TO
OBJECTIONS TO
APPLICATION FOR
APPOINTMENT AND
OBJECTION TO AMY
BRUNSTING'S
APPLICATION FOR
APPOINTMENT Film code
number PBT-2015-89757

AMY RUTH BRUNSTING
APPLICATION TO BE
NAMED SUCCESSOR
EXECUTOR RESPONSE
TO CARL BRUNSTING
APPLICATION TO
RESIGN AS
INDEPENDENT
EXECUTOR AND
OBJECTION TO
CANDACE CURTIS
APPLICATION FOR
APPOINTMENT AS

SUCCESSOR EXECUTOR

Film code number
PBT-2015-84166

Objection to Candace
Curtis' Application for
Appointment as Personal
Representative

ORDERED TRAIL IS
RESET TO SEPTEMBER
14, 2015. SIGNED 2/18/15
Film code number
PBT-2015-58243

Responses 4

Application to Appoint
Successor Executor

Objection 16

Order for Continuance 1

6/21/2025, 10:30 AM
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02/19/2015

Electronic Filing Fee

02/19/2015 Application to Resign

02/18/2015

02/18/2015

02/18/2015

02/18/2015

02/18/2015

02/18/2015

02/18/2015

02/18/2015

02/18/2015

02/17/2015

RECEIPT

RECEIPT

Exhibit Check In/Out
Event

Legacy Event
Instrument Over 25

Pages

Electronic Filing Fee

Response

Exhibit Check In/Out
Event

Legacy Event

Electronic Filing Fee

https://www.cclerk.hctx.net/applications/websearch/CourtSearch R.as...

CARL HENRY Application to Resign 4
APPLICATION TO
RESIGN AS
INDEPENDENT
EXECUTOR AND
CANDACE LOUISE
CURTIS APLICATION
FOR APPOINTMENT AS
SUCCESSOR PERSONAL
REPRESENTIVE Film
code number
PBT-2015-57597

Instrument Over 25

133
Pages

RESPONSE TO
CANDACE'S SECOND
MOTION FOR PARTIAL
DISTRIBUTION FOR
ATTORNEY'S FEES

6/21/2025, 10:30 AM
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02/17/2015

02/12/2015

02/12/2015

02/10/2015

02/10/2015

02/09/2015

02/09/2015

02/09/2015

02/09/2015

02/09/2015

02/09/2015

02/06/2015

02/06/2015

02/06/2015

02/06/2015

02/05/2015

https://www.cclerk.hctx.net/applications/websearch/CourtSearch R.as...

OBJECTION TO
PLAINTIFF'S
APPLICATION FOR
PARTIAL DISTRIBUTION
FILED IN BASE DOCKET
BY REQUEST OF
CARLINDA COMSTOCK
PROBATE COURT 4 Film
code number
PBT-2015-55734

Objection

Amended Plaintiff's Second Amended

Petition

Electronic Filing Fee

RECEIPT

RECEIPT

Electronic Filing Fee

Application for
Continuance
Electronic Filing Fee
Instrument Over 25
Pages

Motion Pertaining to
Lawsuits Only (Indep.)

RECEIPT

Electronic Filing Fee

Instrument Over 25

Pages

Misc. Notice NOTICE OF FILING OF
INJUNCTION AND
REPORT OF MASTER
Film code number
PBT-2015-42743

RECEIPT

Electronic Filing Fee

Objection 133

Amended 8

Application for

5
Continuance
Motion Pertaining to 601
Lawsuits Only (Indep.)
Misc. Notice 51

6/21/2025, 10:30 AM
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02/05/2015

12/10/2014

12/10/2014

12/09/2014

12/09/2014

12/09/2014

12/08/2014

12/08/2014

12/08/2014

11/18/2014

11/17/2014

11/17/2014

Application of
Miscellaneous kind

RECEIPT

Attorney Assigned

Electronic Filing Fee

Response

RECEIPT

Electronic Filing Fee

Instrument Over 25

Pages

Response

RECEIPT

Electronic Filing Fee

Amended

https://www.cclerk.hctx.net/applications/websearch/CourtSearch R.as...

PLAINTIFFS
APPLICATION FOR
PARTIAL DISTRIBUTION
Film code number
PBT-2015-41286

RESPONSE TO
OBJECTION TO
PLAINTIFF'S MOTION
FOR DISTRIBUTION OF
TRUST FUNDS Film code
number PBT-2014-396779

REPLY TO REPONSE TO
MOTION FOR
DISTRIBUTION OF
TRUST FUNDS Film code
number PBT-2014-395429

SECOND AMENDED
NOTICE OF HEARING
NOVEMBER 17, 2014 AT
2:00PM Film code number
PBT-2014-374213

Application of

10
Miscellaneous kind
Responses 4
Responses 39
Amended 2

6/21/2025, 10:30 AM
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11/04/2014

11/04/2014

11/03/2014

11/03/2014

10/29/2014

10/29/2014

10/28/2014

10/28/2014

10/21/2014

10/20/2014

10/20/2014

06/06/2014

Miscellaneous Order

RECEIPT

Electronic Filing Fee

Amended

RECEIPT

Attorney Assigned

Electronic Filing Fee

Notice of Hearing

RECEIPT

Electronic Filing Fee

Application of
Miscellaneous kind

Miscellaneous Order

https://www.cclerk.hctx.net/applications/websearch/CourtSearch R.as...

GRANTING PLAINTIFF'S
MOTION FOR
DISTRIBUTION OF
TRUST FUNDS THIS
INSTRUMENT RETURN
UNSIGNED BY JUDGE'S
OFFICE Film code number
PBT-2014-358733

NOTICE OF HEARING -
RESCHEDULED FOR
MONDAY, NOVEMBER 17,
AT 2:00 PM Film code
number PBT-2014-357957

ON THURSDAY,
NOVEMBER 6, 2014 AT
9:30 AM Film code number
PBT-2014-351308

PLAINTIFF'S MOTION
FOR DISTRIBUTION OF
TRUST FUNDS Film code
number PBT-2014-342716

ORDER GRANTING
PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO
REMAND, SIGNED MAY
15, 2014 Film code number
PBT-2014-188311

Miscellaneous Order

Amended 2
Notice of Hearing 2
Application of 4
Miscellaneous kind

Miscellaneous Order 2

6/21/2025, 10:30 AM
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05/22/2014

04/05/2013

04/05/2013

03/26/2013

12/26/2012

12/05/2012

11/26/2012

11/26/2012

11/26/2012

Miscellaneous Order

Legacy Event

Order on Inventory
(Indep.)

Inventory (Indep.)

Misc. Notice

Order to Extension

RECEIPT

RECEIPT

Conform Copies

https://www.cclerk.hctx.net/applications/websearch/CourtSearch R.as...

GRANTING PLAINTIFF'S
MOTION TO REMAND
SIGNED ON 5/15/2014 BY

UNITED STATES

DISTRICT JUDGE Film

code number
PBT-2014-170812

SIGNED APRIL 4, 2013,D
OCKET DROP Film code
number PBT-2013-111083

ORDERED INVENTORY,
APPRAISEMENT AND

LIST OF CLAIMS

APPROVED, SIGNED
APRIL 4, 2013 Film code
number PBT-2013-111081

NOTICE OF
APPEARANCE OF

COUNSEL - MAUREEN
KUZIK MCCUTCHEN Film

code number
PBT-2012-413506

ORDERED DATE FOR
FILING INVENTORY
EXTENDED TO MARCH

26, 2013, SIGNED

11/30/12 Film code number

PBT-2012-396204

Miscellaneous Order 2

Legacy Event

Order on Inventory
(Indep.)

Inventory (Indep.)

Misc. Notice

Order to Extension

6/21/2025, 10:30 AM
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0 |

11/26/2012

11/26/2012

09/05/2012

08/28/2012

08/28/2012

08/28/2012

08/28/2012

08/27/2012

08/16/2012

08/16/2012

Affidavit

Application for
Extension

Legacy Event

Order Admitting Will

and Issuance of Letters

Testamentary

Admitted Will

Proof of Misc. Types

Oath

Citation Returned

Conversion Service
Event

PW-LT-Posting

https://www.cclerk.hctx.net/applications/websearch/CourtSearch R.as...

PERSONAL
REPRESENTATIVE'S
AFFIDAVIT OF
COMPLIANCE WITH
NOTICE REQUIRMENTS
UNDER SECTION 128A,
TEXAS PROBATE CODE
Film code number
PBT-2012-383709

ORDERED WILL
ADMITTED TO PROBATE,
LETTERS
TESTAMENTARY TO
CARL HENRY
BRUNSTING, WHO IS
APPOINTED
INDEPENDENT
EXECUTOR, W/O BOND,
APPRAISERS WAIVED,
SIGNED AUGUST 28,
2012 Film code number
PBT-2012-287037

TO PROBATE Film code
number PBT-2012-287034

OF DEATH AND OTHER
FACTS, DRINA
BRUNSTING Film code
number PBT-2012-287033

SERVED CITATION ON
APPLICATION FOR
PROBATE OF LAST WILL
BY POSTING Film code
number PBT-2012-285513

Executed: N;

Affidavit 16

Application for
Extension

Legacy Event 1

Order Admitting Will
and Issuance of Letters 2
Testamentary

Admitted Will 12

Proof of Misc. Types 2

Oath 1
Citation Returned 2
PW-LT-Posting 2

6/21/2025, 10:30 AM
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Web Inquiry https://www.cclerk.hctx.net/applications/websearch/CourtSearch R.as...

08/15/2012 RECEIPT

-
- 08/15/2012 Civil Case Information Civil Case Information
Sheet Sheet
- 08/15/2012 App to Probate Willand PW-LT POST DOD 04 01 App to Probate Will and
Issuance of Letters 2009 RETURN DATE Issuance of Letters 2
Testamentary AUGUST 27 2012 Film Testamentary
code number
PBT-2012-274039
- 08/15/2012 Attorney Assigned
- 04/02/2012 Purported Will Purported Will 12
- 04/02/2012 Folder Created
- 04/02/2012 Case Initiated PPURPORTED WILL Film Case Initiated 12
Application (OCA) code number Application (OCA)

PBT-2012-122649

150f 15 6/21/2025, 10:30 AM
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